1, 2032, February 1, 2038 and February 1, 2042

Total

Obligations Subject to Debt Limit

General Obligation Warrants, Series 2002-A, maturing
April 1, 2004 through April 1, 2011

General Obligation Warrants, Series 2001-B, maturing
April 1, 2021

General Obligation Refunding Warrants, Series 2002-A,
maturing April 1, 2004, through April 1, 2007

General Obligation Capital Improvement and Refunding
Warrants, Series 2003-A, maturing April 1, 2004 through April
1, 2023

Total

952,695,000

275,000

110,000,000

540,000,000

839,500,000

475,000,000

$3,477,530,000

68,025,000

120,000,000

15,805,000

94,000,000

$297,830,000

 29

Debt Service Requirements on General Obligation Debt

The following table contains the debt service requirements on all general obligation debt of the
County that will be outstanding after the issuance of the Series 2003-A Warrants and the refunding of the
Series 1993 Warrants that mature after April 1, 2003:

Pro Forma Debt Service Requirements on General Obligation Debt

Fiscal Year Ending
Series 2003-A

Warrants Other Debt1 Total

September 30, 2003   $   0.00  $   16,106,151.25  $   16,106,151.25

September 30, 2004 10,959,154.79 20,896,470.00 31,855,624.79

September 30, 2005 13,155,402.50 20,875,000.00 34,030,402.50

September 30, 2006 10,411,602.50 17,589,950.00 28,001,552.50

September 30, 2007 13,787,352.50 21,167,950.00 34,955,302.50

September 30, 2008 8,908,102.50 15,565,950.00 24,474,052.50

September 30, 2009 8,947,352.50 15,510,200.00 24,457,552.50

September 30, 2010 5,915,102.50 15,455,700.00 21,370,802.50

September 30, 2011 2,884,102.50 15,411,450.00 18,295,552.50

September 30, 2012 3,440,902.50 14,855,000.00 18,295,902.50

September 30, 2013 3,402,312.50 14,893,115.00 18,295,427.50

September 30, 2014 3,367,725.00 14,926,665.00 18,294,390.00

September 30, 2015 3,331,825.00 14,965,005.00 18,296,830.00

September 30, 2016 3,294,612.50 15,002,060.00 18,296,672.50

September 30, 2017 3,256,087.50 15,041,970.00 18,298,057.50

September 30, 2018 3,206,250.00 15,088,660.00 18,294,910.00

September 30, 2019 3,163,750.00 15,130,840.00 18,294,590.00

September 30, 2020 3,115,250.00 15,177,650.00 18,292,900.00

September 30, 2021 3,066,000.00 15,227,800.00 18,293,800.00

September 30, 2022 18,296,000.00 0.00 18,296,000.00

September 30, 2023   18,296,250.00   0.00   18,296,250.00

TOTALS $144,205,137.29 $308,887,586.25 $453,092,723.44

___________________
1For purposes of this table, debt service on the County’s Series 2001-B Warrants has been computed to include interest at an
assumed rate of 4.30% per annum (see “Outstanding Swap Transaction”  herein), a fee for the County’s related liquidity facility
of 0.15% per annum, and a remarketing fee of 0.08% per annum

 30

Outstanding Swap Transaction

Under Alabama law and the County’s general liability management policy, the County has the
power to enter into interest rate swap transactions from time to time. The County and Morgan Guaranty